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Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Tierney Family Trust

10 messages

Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk> 24 August 2022 at 13:10
To: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>
Cc: Nikki Spoor <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>, Sue Tierney <suetierney@live.co.uk>

This message includes files that were sent using The Benchmark Capital Secure Data Transfer System,
powered by SendSafely.

You can use the following link to access these files:

https://sendsafely.benchmarkcapital.co.uk/receive/?thread=YL4V-95Y5&packageCode=
ooCCyA8jgaBE05XjlG9oxKUwc2okJnJP08HKABNjDBc#keyCode=kGvRQMkD8OjXHXEfAhKq78gwNQpbrI
T8woHgsUyzt0k

 

Hi Emily,

 

I hope you are well.

 

I saw Sue yesterday and we discussed the payment of £135,000 that was paid out to Sue in error in June last year,
as Fusion were given the incorrect bank details (for Sue) rather than the
scheme bank account. I believe that we still
haven’t had the correct bank details, so to avoid this happening again, please could you arrange for completion of the
attached form?  Once this has been sorted, we would then starting paying the regular income
to the scheme bank
account, so you will need to arrange for the payments to be made to Sue from there.

 

The document is encrypted for security and to access it you need to click on the link above and confirm your email
address, then you will be sent a PIN to open and download it.

 

I believe at the time that Gavin told Sue not to put it straight back in as it wasn’t the right time. Sue has now spent
some of it but she wants to pay £90,000 back in if possible, as she
doesn’t really want to hold this much cash in her
account and she has also lost the IHT benefit as it is now in her estate.

 

Is it therefore still possible to undo this payment and make an adjustment so that she effectively received £45,000 and
pays £90,000 back in? I realise this will need to be adjusted in the
scheme accounts accordingly so I have copied in
Nikki.

 

Kind regards,

 

Julia

 

Julia Richards FPFS, CII (MP & ER)

Senior Chartered Financial Planner


https://sendsafely.benchmarkcapital.co.uk/receive/?thread=YL4V-95Y5&packageCode=ooCCyA8jgaBE05XjlG9oxKUwc2okJnJP08HKABNjDBc#keyCode=kGvRQMkD8OjXHXEfAhKq78gwNQpbrIT8woHgsUyzt0k
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Get in touch

D: 01403 331423

M: 07443 984 923

O: 01403 331400

 

Ray Tang, my support

D: 01403 331416

O: 01403 331400

Ray.tang@aspect8.co.uk

 

www.aspect8.co.uk

 

Holmwood House, Broadlands Business Campus, Langhurstwood Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 4QP.

 

 

Aspect8 Limited are Chartered Financial Planners and appointed representatives of the Best Practice IFA Group Ltd
which is authorised and regulated by
the Financial Conduct Authority. If you communicate by email with us, you are taken to have accepted the following terms as well as the terms noted at
www.aspect8.co.uk/aspect8/email-terms/. This
email is confidential and for the intended addressee only. If sent to you in error, please report it to Aspect8
Limited on 01403 331 400 and permanently delete it forthwith from your system. This e-mail should not be assumed to create a contractual relationship
unless confirmed by fax or letter. Issued by Aspect8 Limited. Registered in England, number 07572431, registered office Holmwood House, Broadlands
Business Campus, Langhurstwood Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 4QP.

 

Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital> 25 August 2022 at 10:18
To: Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk>
Cc: Nikki Spoor <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>, Sue Tierney <suetierney@live.co.uk>

Dear Julia, 

Thank you for your email. 

I have pre-completed the bank account details form and emailed it to Sue yesterday for her signature.  As soon as I
recieve it, I will email it to you. 

I will speak to Gavin about the pay back query.  He is out at meetings this week but will be back in the office
next week. 

Kind regards
Emily
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 


mailto:Ray.tang@aspect8.co.uk
http://www.aspect8.co.uk/
http://www.aspect8.co.uk/aspect8/email-terms/
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Web. https://retirement.capital
Phone: 0330 311 0088
Email: emily@retirement.capital


Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital
Venture Wales Building

Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park

Merthyr Tydfil

Wales

CF48 4DR 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees or consultants on any subject not covered
by a signed terms of engagement is given without liability for any advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential
and intended solely for the addressee. It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended
addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital> 25 August 2022 at 10:19
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>

Hi Gav, 

Can you have a look at the last 2 paragraphs of this email please?

Thanks
Emily
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk> 25 August 2022 at 12:17
To: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Many thanks Emily.

 

Kind regards,

 

Julia

 

From: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>


Sent: 25 August 2022 09:18

To: Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk>

Cc: Nikki Spoor <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>; Sue Tierney <suetierney@live.co.uk>

Subject: Re: Tierney Family Trust

 

https://retirement.capital/
mailto:julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk
mailto:nikkis@whitehartassociates.com
mailto:suetierney@live.co.uk
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*External Mail*

 

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

 

  

[Quoted text hidden]

gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital> 28 August 2022 at 15:05
To: julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk
Cc: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>, Nikki Spoor <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>

Hi Julia, 
As the payment arises from the death benefit lump sum it is slightly unusual for this to be repaid back to the SSAS,
although I do appreciate
the IHT benefit as you pointed out. 
We can treat this excess as a payment in error and an adjustment will be needed in the scheme accounts.
We will need to put some paperwork in place to do this and Emily will provide you with the SSAS account information
needed in the meantime.  
Kind regards
Gavin 
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
Email: gavinm@retirement.capital


Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital
Venture Wales Building

Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park

Merthyr Tydfyl

Wales

CF48 4DR 
[Quoted text hidden]

Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital> 30 August 2022 at 09:48
To: Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk>
Cc: Nikki Spoor <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>, gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>

Good morning Julia,

I can confirm the scheme Metro bank account details are as follows:

Account name: THE TIERNEY FAMILY TRUST

Account number: 45922812

Sort code: 23-05-80


Also, please see the signed form attached as per your request. 

Thank you

Emily
[Quoted text hidden]
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The Tierney bank account details.pdf

477K

Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk> 30 August 2022 at 11:12
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Cc: Nikki Spoor <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>, Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Hi Gavin,

 

Thank you for this. I appreciate it wouldn’t be something you would usually do but it will rectify the IHT issue for
Sue, as it was
never meant to go straight to her bank account.

 

Can I just double check that this won’t cause an unauthorised payment for Sue?

 

Kind regards,

 

Julia

 

From: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>


Sent: 28 August 2022 14:05

To: Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk>

Cc: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>; Nikki Spoor <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>

Subject: Re: Tierney Family Trust

 

*External Mail*

 

Hi Julia, 

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: emily@retirement.capital

 

 

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building

Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park

Merthyr Tydfil

Wales

CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees
or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed
terms of engagement is given without liability for any
advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for
the addressee. It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other
privilege. If you are
not the intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or
its attachments. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as
soon as
possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

 

--

 

Web. https://retirement.capital

[Quoted text hidden]

Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk> 30 August 2022 at 11:21
To: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

That’s great – many thanks Emily.

 

Kind regards,

 

Julia

 

From: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>


Sent: 30 August 2022 08:48

To: Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk>


https://retirement.capital/
mailto:julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk
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Cc: Nikki Spoor <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>; gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>

Subject: Re: Tierney Family Trust

 

*External Mail*

 

Good morning Julia,

[Quoted text hidden]

 

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: emily@retirement.capital

 

 

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building

Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park

Merthyr Tydfil

Wales

CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its
employees or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed
terms of engagement is given without
liability for any advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and
intended solely for the addressee. It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or
other
privilege. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action
in reliance on this email or its attachments. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at
data@retirement.capital as soon as
possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies
of it.
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--
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Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: gavinm@retirement.capital

 

 

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building

Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park

Merthyr Tydfyl

Wales

CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees
or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed
terms of engagement is given without liability for any
advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for
the addressee. It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other
privilege. If you are
not the intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or
its attachments. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as
soon as
possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

 

--

 

  

 

Web. https://retirement.capital

[Quoted text hidden]
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Nicola Spoor FCCA ACA <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com> 30 August 2022 at 13:36
To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>, "julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk" <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk>
Cc: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Hi Julia and Gavin

 

Is it not possible to stop Sue’s monthly payments from the pension scheme and not to repay the £90K ?  The amount
will be over 3 years and Sue is of very good health. 

 

 

Kind regards.

 

 

 

Nicola Spoor FCCA FCA - Director (Pronoun her;she)

White Hart Associates (London) Limited


Office: 0208 878 8383 / Fax: 0208 392 2451 

2nd Floor Nucleus House, 2 Lower Mortlake Road, Richmond, TW9 2JA

ICAEW No: C003387872 / Company No: 04520239 / VAT Registration No: 150936315


http://www.whitehartassociates.com

Follow us on twitter and download our new WHA App by clicking the links below:-

This is an email from White Hart Associates (London) Limited, Chartered Accountants and Statutory Auditors and every attempt has been made to ensure the
information
provided is accurate. However, White Hart Associates (London) Limited and its employees cannot be held responsible for any errors and no liability is
accepted for any loss, which may arise from the use of the information. The information transmitted is intended
only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential material. Any review, retransmission, distribution or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or
entities other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you received this in email in error, please notify the sender immediately, delete it from your system
and do not disclose copy or otherwise act upon any part of this e-mail or its attachments. White Hart Associates (London)
Limited does not accept responsibility for
any loss arising from unauthorised access to, or interference with, any Internet communications by any third-party, or from the transmission of any viruses. The
advice and/or information provided in this email are
the works of the individual and not the opinion of or endorsed by White Hart Associates (London) Limited.

 

From: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>


Sent: 28 August 2022 14:05

To: julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk

Cc: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>; Nicola Spoor FCCA ACA <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>

Subject: Re: Tierney Family Trust

 

Hi Julia, 

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: emily@retirement.capital

 

 

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building

Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park

Merthyr Tydfil

Wales

CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees
or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed
terms of engagement is given without liability for any
advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for
the addressee. It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other
privilege. If you are
not the intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or
its attachments. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as
soon as
possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

 

--
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Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building

Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park

Merthyr Tydfyl

Wales

CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees or
consultants on any subject not covered by a signed
terms of engagement is given without liability for any advice or
mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee.
It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other
privilege. If you are not the intended
addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If
you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as
possible and
delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

______________________________________________________________________

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

______________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

______________________________________________________________________


Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk> 23 September 2022 at 17:39
To: Nicola Spoor FCCA ACA <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>, gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>
Cc: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>, Sue Tierney <suetierney@live.co.uk>

Dear Nicola & Gavin,

 

I have now spoken to Sue and she has agreed to stop her regular income and use the cash instead for the next
few months.

 

I can confirm that Fusion will also be updating the bank details on the account to the Metro Bank account within
the pension, so
that this doesn’t happen again.

 

This means that when the income is restarted it will be paid back to the Metro Bank account and then it will have to
be forwarded
on to Sue. I will let you know when we get to that point so you can make arrangements accordingly.

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to come back to me.

 

Kind regards,

 

Julia

 

From: Nicola Spoor FCCA ACA <nikkis@whitehartassociates.com>


Sent: 30 August 2022 12:37


http://www.symanteccloud.com/
http://www.symanteccloud.com/
mailto:nikkis@whitehartassociates.com
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To: gavin mccloskey <gavinm@retirement.capital>; Julia Richards <julia.richards@aspect8.co.uk>

Cc: Emily McAlister <emily@retirement.capital>

Subject: RE: Tierney Family Trust

 

*External Mail*

 

Hi Julia and Gavin

 

Is it not possible to stop Sue’s monthly payments from the pension scheme and not to repay the £90K ?  The amount
will be over 3 years and Sue is of very good health. 

 

 

Kind regards.

 

 

 

Nicola Spoor FCCA FCA - Director (Pronoun her;she)

White Hart Associates (London) Limited


Office: 0208 878 8383 / Fax: 0208 392 2451 

2nd Floor Nucleus House, 2 Lower Mortlake Road, Richmond, TW9 2JA

ICAEW No: C003387872 / Company No: 04520239 / VAT Registration No: 150936315


http://www.whitehartassociates.com

Follow us on twitter and download our new WHA App by clicking the links below:-

[Quoted text hidden]
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